
Fisher Cats (23-27) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

3 - Devonte Brown R CF

8 - Josh Kasevich R SS

21 - Alex De Jesus R 3B

37 - Rainer Nunez R 1B

19 - Alan Roden L RF

18 - Gabriel Martinez R LF

6 - Zach Britton L DH

7 - Andres Sosa R C

28 - Miguel Hiraldo R 2B

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

15 - CJ Van Eyk (2-2, 5.94 ERA) RHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Ryan McCarty, INF 15 - CJ Van Eyk, RHP 32 - Hunter Gregory, RHP Field Staff
2 - Garrett Spain, OF 17 - Jimmy Burnette, LHP 33 - Devereaux Harrison, RHP 14 - Cesar Martin, Manager
3 - Devonte Brown, OF 18 - Gabriel Martinez, OF 34 - Ryan Boyer, RHP 22 - Joel Bonnett, Pitching Coach
5 - Phil Clarke, C 19 - Alan Roden, OF 35 - Abdiel Mendoza, RHP 13 - Mitch Huckabay, Hitting Coach
6 - Zach Britton, C 21 - Alex De Jesus, INF 37 - Rainer Nunez, INF 16 - Jake McGuiggan, Bench Coach
7 - Andres Sosa, C 23 - Michael Dominguez, RHP 40 - Adrian Hernandez, RHP 12 - Eric Yardley, Bullpen Coach
8 - Josh Kasevich, INF 25 - Justin Kelly, RHP 43 - Juan Nunez, RHP 20 - George Carroll, Position Coach
9 - Andrew Bechtold, RHP 26 - Eric Pardinho, RHP *TJ Brock, RHP 24 - Delta Cleary Jr, Position Coach
10 - Trenton Wallace, LHP 27 - Adam Macko, LHP *Cade Doughty, INF Roelvis Vargas, Athletic Trainer
11 - Ian Churchill, LHP 28 - Miguel Hiraldo, INF *Trent Palmer, RHP Dalton Holemo, Ast. Athletic Trainer

RubberDucks (29-21) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

16 - Petey Halpin L CF

6 - Kahlil Watson L 2B

7 - Aaron Bracho L DH

33 - Alexfri Planez R RF

9 - Kody Huff R C

2 - Christian Cairo R 3B

4 - Joe Lampe L LF

11 - Milan Tolentino L SS

12 - Joe Naranjo L 1B

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

29 - Doug Nikhazy (0-0, 1.65 ERA) LHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Yordys Valdes, INF 15 - Jack Leftwich, RHP 36 - Jordan Jones, RHP Field Staff
2 - Christain Cairo, INF 16 - Petey Halpin, OF 37 - Tyler Thornton, RHP 26 - Greg DiCenzo, Manager
4 - Joe Lampe, OF 17 - Ross Carver, RHP 39 - Aaron Davenport, RHP 28 - Kyle Lindquist, Bench Coach
6 - Kahlil Watson, INF 22 - Chase DeLauter, OF 41 - Lenny Torres Jr., RHP 32 - Michael Poole, Assistant Pitching Coach
7 - Aaron Bracho, INF 24 - Trey Benton, RHP 44 - Tommy Mace, RHP 38 - Jordan Becker, Hitting Coach
8 - Micael Ramirez, C 29 - Doug Nikhazy, LHP 46 - Ryan Webb, LHP 45 - Seth Caddell, Bullpen Coach
9 - Kody Huff, C 30 - Davis Sharpe, RHP ^Gabriel Rodriguez, INF 49 - Cody Buckel, Pitching Coach
10 - Connor Kokx, OF 31 - Rodney Boone, LHP *Ethan Hankins, RHP 50 - Amanda Kamekona, Assistant Hitting Coach
11 - Milan Tolentino, INF 33 - Alexfri Planez, OF Derrik Diaz, Athletic Trainer
12 - Joe Naranjo, INF 34 - Bradley Hanner, RHP Karina Gonzalez, Assistat Athletic Trainer 
13 - Dayan Frias, INF 35 - Alaska Abney, RHP Mo Cuevas, Strength & Conditioning

Henry Haracz, Tech Assistant

New Hampshire Fisher Cats at Akron RubberDucks -- Sunday, June 2, 2024 – 1:05 p.m.
Umpires: HP: Jared Duerson; 1B: Zdenek Zidek--CC; 3B: Chad Patterson


